Printed at: 11:41 am

on: Tuesday, Jun 18, 2013

Ad #: 0001073296 Order Taker: Maria Tinajero



Classified Advertising

Proof

3450 Fourteenth St. Riverside, CA 92501-3878

(800) 514-7253 (951) 684-1200 (951) 368-9006 Fax

## Account Information

Phone #:

9518265371

Name:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Address:

3900 MAIN ST

CITY OF RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

USA

Account #

100141303

Client:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Placed By:

Frances Andrade

Fax #:

9518265981

## Ad Information

Classification:

**EN CLS Legals** 

Publication:

EN Press Enterprise, EN PE.com

Start Date:

06/20/2013

Stop Date:

06/20/2013

Insertions:

1 print / 1 online

Rate code:

EN LGL PE City Legal

Ad type:

EN CLS 10 Liner

Size:

2 X 89.00 Li

Bill Size:

Amount Due:

195.80

## Ad Copy:

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT **Planning Division** 

OTICE OF HEARING & INTENT TO ADOPT MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION P13-0361FOR THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING CASE P13-0361: Certificate of Appropriateness request by John & Jessica Dougherty for the proposed relocation of the historic Structure of Merit William A. Cooper House from 3690 Adams Street within the California Baptist University campus to the vacant northerly portion of the lot at 2909 Lime Street, located approximately 700 feet north of First Street on the northwest side of Lime Street in the R-1-7000, Single Family Residential zone, in Ward #1.

PROJECT LOCATION: 3690 Adams Street and 2909 Lime Street, Riverside, Riverside County, CA

HAZARDOUS WASTE SITES: Pursuant to Section 15087c6 of the Guidelines for California Environmental Quality Act the City acknowledges the non-existence of hazardous waste sites within the project area reviewed by this Mitigated Negative Declaration.

**PUBLIC HEARINGS:** The City of Riverside will hold a formal public hearing with the Cultural Heritage Board on the above noted project and the Mitigated Negative Declaration on July 17, 2013, at 3:30 pm. This item will not be heard before the time indicated, but possibly lat-

PROJECT CONTACT: Teri Delcamp, Historic Preserva-tion Senior Planner PHONE: (951) 826-2117 E-MAIL: tdelcamp@riversideca.gov

PUBLIC REVIEW AND WRITTEN COMMENTS: The review period for submitting written comments on the Mitigated Negative Declaration pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15105 commences on June 21, 2013, and will close on July 11, 2013, at 5:00 p.m. If you have any questions regarding the project or Mitigated Negative Declaration, please contact Teri Delcamp by e-mail or phone as indicated above.

Comments should be addressed to: Teri Delcamp, Historic Preservation Senior Planner City of Riverside, Planning Division 3900 Main Street, 3rd Floor Riverside, CA 92522

DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY: The Mitigated Negative Declaration is available at the City Planning Division, located at the address above, and may also be viewed on the City's website at http://www.riversideca.gov/ceqa

**PUBLIC HEARING:** Decisions of the Cultural Heritage Board are appealable to the City Council within ten calendar days following the respective meeting date. Appeal procedures are available from the Planning Division.

Interested persons are invited to appear at the hearing to express their opinions on the above matter.

If you challenge the above proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Planning Division at, or prior to, the public hearing.